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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

0.03$    

Inclusive 150.00$   

Exclusive 150.00$   

Exclusive 70.00$   

Inclusive $  0.00

Exclusive 240.00$   

Exclusive $  0.00

Exclusive  Price on Application 

Inclusive 15.50$   

60.00$   

115.00$   

170.00$   

335.00$   

40.00$   

70.00$   

30.00$   

50.00$   

3 Day Hire (full car park) 

ADMINISTRATION

ANIMAL MANAGEMENT 

Buchanan Park Car Park - Sutton Street

Hire Fee (Per week)

Dog Trap Hire 

BOND - Deposit (Refundable upon return of trap without damage)

Recording Device (Barking dogs)

BOND - Deposit (Refundable upon return of device without damage)

Hire Fee (Per calendar day)

COUNCIL CONTROLLED CAR PARK HIRE

N.B. For the purpose of this fee, 'per day' is classified as each calendar day, regardless of the time 

held between collection and return of device.

Half Day (Per calendar day)

Full Day (Per calendar day)

3 Day Hire (half car park) 

BOND - Cleaning (Refundable)

Hall Hire - Camooweal

Camooweal Town Hall Hire (Per night)

Cat Trap Hire

BOND - Deposit (Refundable upon return of trap)

Hire Fee (Per week)

Civic Centre Car Park - Isa Street

Half Day (Per calendar day)

Full Day (Per calendar day)

Splashez / Skate Park / PCYC Car Park - Isa Street

Half Day (Per calendar day)

Full Day (Per calendar day)

N.B. For the purpose of this fee, 'per day' is classified as each calendar day, regardless of the time 

the car park hire is booked for.
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 2,050.00$   

Inclusive 1,435.00$   

Inclusive 685.00$   

Inclusive 1,375.00$   

Inclusive 1,030.00$   

Inclusive 2,260.00$   

Inclusive 1,580.00$   

Inclusive 750.00$   

Inclusive 1,510.00$   

Inclusive 1,140.00$   

Inclusive 2,570.00$   

Inclusive 1,795.00$   

Inclusive 860.00$   

Inclusive 1,710.00$   

Inclusive 1,280.00$   

Inclusive 2,740.00$   

Inclusive 1,920.00$   

Inclusive 1,380.00$   

Inclusive 3,025.00$   

Inclusive 2,120.00$   

Inclusive 1,515.00$   

Inclusive 3,435.00$   

Inclusive 2,400.00$   

Inclusive 1,715.00$   

Inclusive Cost to be Quoted

Inclusive 99.00$   

Inclusive Cost to be Quoted

Inclusive 200.00$   

N.B. Over-standard size grave will be charged proportionately to the standard size.

N.B. Over-standard size plaque will be at quoted price.

CEMETERY

Mount Isa (Conventional) and Camooweal 

Second Interment

Monday to Friday (After 3:30pm) (Excluding public holidays)

Adult Grave

Baby Grave (Under 1 Year)

Baby Grave (Under 1 Year)

Child Grave (1 Year to Under 8 years)

Camooweal (Excluding cost of coffin)

Second Interment

Child Grave (1 Year to Under 8 years)

Camooweal (Excluding cost of coffin)

Monday to Friday (8:00am to 3:30pm) (Excluding public holidays)

Adult Grave

Baby Grave (Under 1 Year)

Second Interment

Monday to Friday (8:00 am to 3:30 pm - excluding public holidays)

Mount Isa Lawn Cemetery 

Memorial Rose Garden 

Weekends and Public Holidays 

Adult Grave

Child Grave (Under 8 years)

Second Interment

Adult Grave

Child Grave (Under 8 years)

Second Interment

Weekends and Public Holidays 

Adult Grave

Child Grave (Under 8 years)

Second Interment

Monday to Friday (After 3:30 pm - excluding public holidays)

Child Grave (1 Year to Under 8 years)

Camooweal (Excluding cost of coffin)

Plaque Fee (Includes photo tile, emblem etc.)

Adult Grave

Reserving Graves - SEE REGISTER OF COST RECOVERY FEES

Interment of Ashes

Plaque Placement Fee

Grave Vase
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 275.00$   

Inclusive 825.00$   

Inclusive 220.00$   

Inclusive 98.00$   

Inclusive 82.00$   

Inclusive At Cost

Inclusive 2.60$   

Inclusive 5.20$   

Inclusive 6.20$   

Inclusive 5.20$   

Inclusive 6.20$   

Inclusive 5.20$   

Inclusive 6.20$   

Inclusive 0.60$   

Inclusive 1.00$   

Inclusive 0.40$   

Inclusive 0.60$   

Inclusive 35.00$   

Inclusive 35.00$   

Inclusive 35.00$   

A0 - Black and White (Per page)

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Urgent Compliance Report (48 hours)

A2

Replacement - Purchase Price 

Library Bags (Each) 

A1 - Black and White (Per page)

A2 - Colour (Per page)

A0 - Colour (Per page)

A1 - Colour (Per page)

A0

A1

A2 - Black and White (Per page)

A3 - Black and White (Per page)

A3 - Colour (Per page)

Business File Search (Per hour)

LIBRARY

If service provided through an external agency

Consultancy Services (Per hour)

General Pre-lodgement Meeting (Per hour)

Printing and Photocopying  (Does not include documentation search)

A4 - Black and White (Per page)

A4 - Colour (Per page)

Scan and Email (Does not include search fees - refer to Register of Cost Recovery Fees).

Compliance Report (Per activity)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

General

N.B. Section 31 Food Act 2006, section 514 EPA Act 1994 and section 9(2) PH (ICPAS) Act 2003  and 

includes file search.

Replacement of Materials 
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 325.00$   

Inclusive 252.00$   

Inclusive
 $30  full stage or 

$3 per plan 

Inclusive 710.00$   

Inclusive 65.00$   

Inclusive 180.00$   

Inclusive  $50 full set or $3 each 

Inclusive  $40 full set or $2 each 

Inclusive  $50 full set or $4 each 

Inclusive 11.00$   

Inclusive 105.00$   

Inclusive 365.00$   

Inclusive 245.00$   

Inclusive 105.00$   

Inclusive
 $52 1st print + $20 each 

print thereafter 

Inclusive
 $42 1st print + $10 each 

print thereafter 

Inclusive
 $45 1st print + $15 each 

print thereafter 

Inclusive
 $40 1st print + $8 each 

print thereafter 

Inclusive
 $42 1st print + $12 each 

print thereafter 

Inclusive
 $38 1st print + $7 each 

print thereafter 

Inclusive As per Trustee Permits

Inclusive 18.50$   

General Inspection - Technical Officer (Per hour)

Planning Scheme Maps (A4 size) 

Planning Scheme Codes (Per code)

Copies of City of Mount Isa Planning Scheme

Photocopying/Fax - (Does not include documentation search). For all other services, refer to General 

Administration. To obtain the reduced price for the 2nd and subsequent prints, all printing must be 

done at the same time.

Copy of Healy Heights Plan (A3 size)

A2- Black and White 

A0 - Colour

A0 -  Black and White 

A1 - Colour

General Inspection - Engineer (Per hour)

Works Undertaken without Prior Approval

Full Planning Scheme (Hard copy)

General Inspection - All other Council Officers (Per hour) (Per inspector)

Planning Scheme Policies (Per policy)

A2 - Colour 

Development Related (Per hour)

Building Related (Per hour)

General

PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES 

Council Consultancy

A1 - Black and White 

If service provided through an external agency

Full Planning Scheme CD (Per CD)

Council Inspection

Refer to Printing and Photocopying under General Administration

Overnight Horse Paddock Rental (Per night)

If service provided at Council's office

Horse Paddock Rental

Horse Paddock Rental (Per week)

General Inspection - Planning Officer (Per hour)

Planning Scheme General Maps (A3 size) 
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Nil

Inclusive 200.00$   

Inclusive 13.50$   

Inclusive 7.00$   

Inclusive 70.00$   

Inclusive 190.00$   

Inclusive 93.00$   

Inclusive 93.00$   

Inclusive 81.00$   

Inclusive 100.00$   

Inclusive At cost + 25% + GST

Inclusive 5.00$   

Inclusive 13.00$   

Inclusive 7.00$   

Inclusive 14.00$   

Inclusive 25.00$   

Inclusive 30.00$   

Inclusive 3.00$   

Inclusive 7.00$   

Inclusive 3.00$   

Inclusive 7.00$   

Inclusive 13.00$   

Inclusive 16.00$   

WASTE MANAGEMENT AND CLEANSING 

Car Only / Trailer Only

Car and Trailer

Van or Utility

Wheelie Bin Replacement (240 Litre Bin)

Disposal of Metal similar to the size of a car (excluding wrecked vehicles)

Disposal of Metal larger than the size of a car (excluding wrecked vehicles)

Any Vehicle Larger than Car / Van / Utility  and Trailer

Domestic Waste Disposal and Green Waste - Reduced Rate if more than 50% of Load is 

Separated and Recyclable

Car Only / Trailer Only

Car and Trailer

Van or Utility

Supply to Sporting Operations on Sunset Sporting Complex

Any Vehicle Larger than Car / Van / Utility

Hire of Wheelie Bins for Domestic Refuse Disposal - Weekly Hire

Weekly/ Hire and Delivery and Pick up Per up to of 240L Bin (Minimum of 10 Bins)

Additional Weekly Hire Per 240L Bin (Minimum of 10 Bins)

Additional Empty/Bin (Minimum Charge $70)

Hire of Bulk Bin for Domestic Refuse Disposal - Weekly Hire

Van or Utility and Trailer

Weekly Hire of Bulk Bin and Deliver

Additional Weekly Hire or Part Thereof

Per Lift Thereafter

Domestic Disposal of Metal or Large Items

Removal of any large items including but not limited to wrecked vehicles from a Private 

Property

Domestic Waste Disposal - General Waste

Any Vehicle Larger than Car / Van / Utility

Any Vehicle Larger than Car / Van / Trailer and Trailer

Domestic Waste Refuse Disposal

Domestic Wheelie Bin Replacement

Van or Utility and Trailer

SEWERAGE EFFLUENT WATER SUPPLY
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 82.50$                              

Inclusive 125.00$                            

Inclusive 200.00$                            

Inclusive 235.00$                            

Inclusive 135.00$                            

Inclusive 145.00$                            

Inclusive 52.00$                              

Inclusive 52.00$                              

Inclusive 52.00$                              

Inclusive 52.00$                              

Inclusive 245.00$                            

Inclusive 93.00$                              

Inclusive 93.00$                              

Inclusive 55.00$                              

Inclusive 150.00$                            

Inclusive 200.00$                            

Inclusive 80.00$                              

Inclusive 120.00$                            

Inclusive 35.00$                              

Inclusive 70.00$                              

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Waste Disposal Fee - Applies to all C&I and C&D Waste Not Otherwise Listed (incl Waste 

Contractors)

Commercial or Industrial or Construction or Demolition Waste Refuse Disposal

Commercial, Industrial, Construction or Demolition Waste Diverted to a Resource 

Recovery Area

Hire of Chemical Toilets - Single and Disabled

Additional Weekly Hire or Part Thereof

NB: Waste Service Charge will be applied per tonne or part thereof in conjunction with 

the hire of Commercial or Industrial Wheelie Bin Services - ALL SIZES

IMPORTANT NOTE: From 1 July 2019, ALL Commercial , Industrial Waste and Construction 

and Demolition Refuse disposed of at the Mount Isa City Council Refuse Facility will 

attract a Waste Service Charge (WSC) + GST per tonne or part thereof, unless otherwise 

stated, in conjunction with Commercial or Industrial Refuse Disposal Services as per the 

Mount Isa City Council's 2019/20 Adopted Commercial Fees and Charges

Waste Service Charge Per Tonne or Part Thereof

Commercial or Industrial or Construction or Demolition Waste Disposal Fee (Per Tonne 

Prorata) - includes Waste Service Charge.

Additional Weekly Hire or Part Thereof

Per Lift Thereafter

Additional Weekly Hire or Part Thereof - 360L (Minimum of 10 Bins)

Vehicles Carrying 0 to 500kgs or Part Thereof

Vehicles Carrying 500kg to 1 Tonne or Part Thereof

Vehicles Carrying Above 1 Tonne (Per Tonne Charged Prorata)

Commercial or Industrial Replacement Wheelie Bin

Wheelie Bin Replacement (240 Litre Bin)

Wheelie Bin Replacement (360 Litre Bin)

Hire of Commercial or Industrial Wheelie Bins for Refuse Disposal - Weekly Hire

NB: Waste Service Charge will be applied per tonne or part thereof in conjunction with 

the hire of Commercial or Industrial Wheelie Bin Services

Weekly Hire and Delivery of Bin - 240L (Minimum of 10 Bins)

Weekly Hire and Delivery of Bin - 360L (Minimum of 10 Bins)

Additional Weekly Hire or Part Thereof - 240L (Minimum of 10 Bins)

Per Lift Thereafter for 240L (Minimum of 10 Bin Lift Charge)

Per Lift Thereafter for 360L (Minimum of 10 Bin Lift Charge)

Empty and Recharge (As Necessary) Per Unit and $40 / Per Unit Thereafter / Per Visit

Delivery, Collection and Set Up Per Unit

Functions (Weekend or Overnight)

7 Days or Part Thereof of the Base Charge - Per Unit

Hire of Commercial or Industrial Bulk Bin for Refuse Disposal - Weekly Hire

Weekly Hire of Bulk Bin and Delivery
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 19.00$                              

Inclusive 62.00$                              

Inclusive 79.00$                              

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Inclusive 186.00$                            

Inclusive 434.00$                            

Inclusive 784.00$                            

Inclusive 1,094.00$                         

Inclusive 145.00$                            

Inclusive 267.00$                            

Inclusive 413.00$                            

Inclusive 722.00$                            

Inclusive 1,032.00$                         

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Inclusive 248.00$                            

Inclusive 660.00$                            

Inclusive 990.00$                            

Inclusive 1,733.00$                         

Inclusive 2,042.00$                         

Inclusive 2,517.00$                         

Inclusive 3,384.00$                         

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Inclusive 248.00$                            

Inclusive 660.00$                            

Inclusive 990.00$                            

Inclusive 1,733.00$                         

Inclusive 2,042.00$                         

Inclusive 2,517.00$                         

Inclusive 3,383.00$                         

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 19.00$                              

Inclusive 103.00$                            

Inclusive 120.00$                            

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Inclusive 186.00$                            

Inclusive 434.00$                            

Inclusive 784.00$                            

Inclusive 1,094.00$                         

Inclusive 310.00$                            

Inclusive 578.00$                            

Inclusive 908.00$                            

Inclusive 1,135.00$                         

Inclusive 1,630.00$                         

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Inclusive 248.00$                            

Inclusive 660.00$                            

Inclusive 990.00$                            

Inclusive 1,733.00$                         

Inclusive 2,042.00$                         

Inclusive 2,517.00$                         

Compactor Truck  >28.0<40.0

Car/Van/Utility or Similar

Car/Van/Utility or Similar with Trailer

Any Vehicle Larger than Car/Van/Utility up to 4.5T

Any Vehicle Larger than Car/Van/Utility up to 4.5T with Trailer

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >10.0<16.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >16.0<23.5

Rigid Truck  >23.5<28.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >51.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >28.0<40.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >40.0<43.5

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >28.0<40.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >40.0<43.5

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >43.5<51.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >4.5<10.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >10.0<16.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >16.0<23.5

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck  >28.0<40.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >10.0<16.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >51.0

Any Vehicle Larger than Car/Van/Utility up to 4.5T with Trailer

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >16.0<23.5

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >28.0<40.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >40.0<43.5

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >43.5<51.0

Construction and Demolition Waste  Deemed Weights (Appropriate Gate Fee is to be 

added when deemed weights are being used)

Compactor Truck  >4.5<10.0

Compactor Truck  >10.0<16.0

Compactor Truck  >16.0<23.5

Compactor Truck  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck  >10.0<16.0

Rigid Truck  >16.0<23.5

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >43.5<51.0

Commercial and Industrial Waste Deemed Weights (Appropriate Gate Fee is to be added 

when deemed weights are used)

Compactor Truck  >4.5<10.0

Compactor Truck  >10.0<16.0

Compactor Truck  >16.0<23.5

Compactor Truck  >23.5<28.0

Compactor Truck  >28.0<40.0

Rigid Truck  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck  >10.0<16.0

Car/Van/Utility or Similar

Car/Van/Utility or Similar with Trailer

Any Vehicle Larger than Car/Van/Utility up to 4.5T

Rigid Truck  >16.0<23.5

Rigid Truck  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck  >28.0<40.0
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION Inclusive 3,383.00$                         

Inclusive 83.00$                              

Inclusive 248.00$                            

Inclusive 660.00$                            

Inclusive 990.00$                            

Inclusive 1,733.00$                         

Inclusive 2,042.00$                         

Inclusive 2,517.00$                         

Inclusive 3,383.00$                         

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Inclusive 13.00$                              

Inclusive 48.00$                              

Inclusive 55.00$                              

Inclusive 38.00$                              

Inclusive 85.50$                              

Inclusive 199.50$                            

Inclusive 361.00$                            

Inclusive 503.50$                            

Inclusive 66.50$                              

Inclusive 123.50$                            

Inclusive 190.00$                            

Inclusive 332.50$                            

Inclusive 475.00$                            

Inclusive 38.00$                              

Inclusive 114.00$                            

Inclusive 304.00$                            

Inclusive 456.00$                            

Inclusive 798.00$                            

Inclusive 940.50$                            

Inclusive 1,159.00$                         

Inclusive 1,558.00$                         

Inclusive 38.00$                              

Inclusive 114.00$                            

Inclusive 304.00$                            

Inclusive 456.00$                            

Inclusive 798.00$                            

Inclusive 940.50$                            

Inclusive 1,159.00$                         

Inclusive 1,558.00$                         

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >10.0<16.0

Car/Van/Utility or Similar

Compactor Truck  >10.0<16.0

Compactor Truck  >16.0<23.5

Compactor Truck  >23.5<28.0

Compactor Truck  >28.0<40.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >43.5<51.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >51.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >51.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >43.5<51.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >51.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >10.0<16.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >16.0<23.5

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >28.0<40.0

Rigid Truck Towing Trailer  >40.0<43.5

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >16.0<23.5

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >23.5<28.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >28.0<40.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >40.0<43.5

Rigid Truck  >4.5<10.0

Rigid Truck  >10.0<16.0

Rigid Truck  >16.0<23.5

Rigid Truck  >23.5<28.0

Rigid Truck  >28.0<40.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >23.5<28.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >28.0<40.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >40.0<43.5

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >43.5<51.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >51.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >4.5<10.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >10.0<16.0

Articulated Motor Vehicle  >16.0<23.5

Compactor Truck  >4.5<10.0

Mount Isa Waste Facility Gate Fees (To be added when deemed weights 

are being used)

Any Vehicle Larger than Car/Van/Utility up to 4.5T

Any Vehicle Larger than Car/Van/Utility up to 4.5T plus a Trailer

Car/Van/Utility or Similar with Trailer
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive  $                           124.00 

Inclusive  $                           120.00 

Inclusive  $                           660.00 

Inclusive  $                           120.00 

Inclusive  $                         2,000.00 

Inclusive  $                           460.00 

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Inclusive 200.00$                            

Inclusive 8.00$                                

Inclusive 15.00$                              

Inclusive 32.00$                              

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Inclusive 240.00$                            

Inclusive 240.00$                            

Inclusive 55.00$                           

Inclusive 63.50$                           

Inclusive 73.50$                           

Inclusive 81.00$                           

Inclusive 89.00$                           

Inclusive 129.50$                         

No Fee

Single Large Animal Burial - 301kg to 400kg or Part Thereof

Single Large Animal Burial - 401kg to 500kg or Part Thereof

Light Truck Tyre / 4WD Tyre

Single Large Animal Burial - 0 to 100kg or Part Thereof

Single Large Animal Burial - 101kg to 200kg or Part Thereof

Single Large Animal Burial - 201kg to 300kg or Part Thereof

Camooweal Waste Facility Gate Fees (To be added when deemed 

weights are being used)

Gate fee to open the Camooweal Waste Facility for Local Residents of Camooweal 

(During Business Hours - Monday to Friday 8.30am to 5pm, Excluding Public Holidays)

Gate fee to supervise and calculate the unloading of waste for Local Residents, after the 

first hour at Camooweal Waste Facility

Gate fee to open the Camooweal Waste Facility for all other clients (During Business Hours 

- Monday to Friday 8.30am to 5pm, Excluding Public Holidays)

Gate fee to supervise and calculate the unloading of waste, after the first hour at 

Camooweal Waste Facility, per hour (Non-Residents - During Business Hours - Monday to 

Friday 8.30am to 5pm, Excluding Public Holidays)

Gate fee to supervise and calculate the unloading of waste, at Camooweal Waste 

Facility for all other clients (Non-Residents - Outside Business Hours)

Gate fee to supervise and calculate the unloading of waste, after the first hour at 

Camooweal Waste Facility, per hour (Non-Residents - Outside Business Hours)

Single Large Animal Burial - Greater than 500kg

Truck Tyre

Contaminated Waste Disposal - Per Tonne (Prorata After the First Tonne)

E-Waste (computers, tablets, televisions and accessories)

Batteries

Cardboard (clean)

Other Items Deemed Recyclable by Waste Management Officer

Regulated Waste (Category 2)

Tyres

Shredded Tyres - Per Tonne (Prorata After the First Tonne)

Tyre Recycling Per Tyre Type without Rim

Metals

Single Small Animal Burial - Pet as Defined in Subordinate Local Laws (Dog/Cat, etc)

Passenger Tyre

Motorcycle Tyre

Contaminated Waste

Asbestos Disposal - Per Tonne (Prorata After the First Tonne)

Animal Disposal

Recyclables
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 29.00$                              

Inclusive 66.00$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 30.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 46.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 68.00$                              

Inclusive 24.00$                              

Inclusive 47.00$                              

Inclusive 14.00$                              

Inclusive 40.00$                              

Inclusive 72.00$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 41.00$                              

Inclusive 41.00$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 73.00$                              

Inclusive 33.00$                              

Inclusive 16.50$                              

Inclusive 11.00$                              

Inclusive 7.70$                                

Inclusive 20.90$                              

Exclusive 390.00$                            

Exclusive 505.00$                            

Exclusive 725.00$                            

Exclusive 830.00$                            

Exclusive 0.20$                                

Exclusive 100.00$                            

Free Available Chlorine (FAC)

WATER SERVICES

Pumping Septic Tanks 

Electrical Conductivity

E. Coli (Together with Coliforms)

Camooweal

Ammoniacal Nitrogen

Heterotrophic plate count (HPC)

Copper

Zinc

pH

Water & Waste Water Analysis (External) - Samples sent to an External Laboratory - Fee per 

sample - All testing samples will incur the Administration Fee

Faecal Coliform

Total Phosphorus

Chromium

Ca Hardness

Nickel

Administration Fee Inc. External lab fee

Additional costs apply if septic tanks are over 3,000L and require additional pump.

Mount Isa

Scheduled (during working hours 6.30am-3.00pm Monday to Friday)

Liquid Waste - Septic Tank (Per litre) - Minimum Charge $40

Unscheduled (outside of work hours or immediate response)

Liquid Waste Disposal Charge

Scheduled (during working hours 6.30am-3.00pm Monday to Friday)

Wet Slurry Waste - (per load) - Payment is required prior to disposal 

Unscheduled (outside of work hours or immediate response)

Nitrate Nitrogen

Total Chlorine (Residual)

Total Suspended Solids (TSS)

Alkalinity

Volatile Acids

Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD 5)

Water and Waste Water Analysis - All Water and Waste Water Testing will incur the 

Administration Fee

Administration Fee

Turbidity

Total Solids

Total Dissolved Solids

Dissolved Oxygen (DO)

Settleable Solids

Volatile Solids
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 68.00$                              

Inclusive 115.00$                            

Nil

Exclusive 250.00$                            

Inclusive 34.00$                              

Inclusive 115.00$                            

Inclusive 270.00$                            

Community Groups & Not for Profit groups  - on application only

Wild Dog Baiting

20 Baits Per Pack

One (1) Portable Shade Gazebo (per day)

200 Baits Per Pack

Hire of Portable Shade Gazebo

80 Baits Per Pack

Two (2) Portable Shade Gazebos (per day)

BOND - all hirers must pay. Refundable if all conditions are met.

MISCELLANEOUS
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 3.50$                                

Inclusive Free

Inclusive 1.00$                                

Inclusive 2.50$                                

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Inclusive 10.00$                              

Inclusive 35.00$                              

Inclusive 20.00$                              

Inclusive 10.00$                              

Inclusive 100.00$                            

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 40.00$                              

Inclusive 35.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 180.00$                            

Inclusive 300.00$                            

Free

Free

Inclusive 55.00$                              

Inclusive 35.00$                              

Inclusive 360.00$                            

Inclusive 500.00$                            

Inclusive 60.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 2.00$                                

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 1.50$                                

Inclusive 3.00$                                

Inclusive 1.00$                                

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 1.50$                                

Milo Cup

            Half Day Hire (includes 1 lifeguard)

            Full Day Hire (includes 1 lifeguard)

Lifeguard Hire per hour

Meeting Room Hire per hour

Zooper Dooper

Connoisseur

Icy-Poles

Drumstick

Ice Cream

            Child

SPLASHEZ AQUATIC CENTRE

Junior Learn to Swim - student - free entry (MICC approved teacher / classes only)

            Full Day Hire (includes 1 lifeguard)

10 Sessions Pass

            Adult

            Adult Learn to Swim (Group of 2)($20 Each)

            Exclusive use if requested by swimming club per hour (includes 1 lifeguard)

            Spectators

Club Nights (Registered Swim Club only) - includes entry fees

Carnivals - Functions (Schools / Community Groups)

            Students, Coaches, Supervisors, Teachers, Officials

Lane Hire (for training purposes only - per hour)

            Pensioners (with concession card)

Adult Entry (16 years and above)

Adult Learn to Swim and Squad Sessions

            Adult Swim Fit 10 Session Pass

            Adult Swim Fit Session

            4 Lane hire per hour (includes 1 lifeguard)

Spectator - Non swimmer

Pensioners (with concession card)

Carer with a patient

            Squad Training Adults - Per Session

Children Entry (under 3)

            Half Day Hire (includes 1 lifeguard)

Children Entry (3 years to 15 years)

Billabong

Life Savers

            Adult Learn to Swim Private One on One

** Note: Annual Ticket passes run from 1 September to 31 August pro rata on monthly basis

Corporate Entities - includes entry fees

Junior Learn to Swim - accompanying adults are not charged admission into the facility 

unless they intend to swim recreationally (MICC approved teacher / classes only)

Junior Squad - student - free entry (MICC approved teacher / classes only)

Junior Squad - accompanying adults are not charged admission into the facility unless 

they intend to swim recreationally (MICC approved teacher / classes only)
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Mount Isa City Council - Register of Commercial Fees and Charges 2020/2021  

GST 2020/2021 Fees

ADMINISTRATION

Inclusive 2.50$                                

Inclusive 30.00$                              

Inclusive 20.00$                              

Inclusive 15.00$                              

Inclusive 12.00$                              

Inclusive 15.00$                              

Inclusive 10.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 30.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 12.00$                              

Inclusive 30.00$                              

Inclusive 25.00$                              

Inclusive 2.50$                                

Inclusive 2.00$                                

Inclusive 2.50$                                

Inclusive 2.00$                                

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Exclusive 2.00$                                

Inclusive 7.00$                                

Inclusive 7.00$                                

Inclusive 7.00$                                

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Inclusive 5.50$                                

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 4.00$                                

Inclusive 4.50$                                

Inclusive 5.20$                                

Inclusive 1.50$                                

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Inclusive 0.80$                                

Inclusive 0.80$                                

Inclusive 6.50$                                

Inclusive 5.00$                                

Inclusive 4.50$                                

Inclusive 3.50$                                

Goggles - Children up to 12 yrs 

Miscellaneous

Nappies

Muffins

Goggles - Adult

Pies

Sausage Roll

Hot Chips (Cup)

Hot Beverages

Coffee Regular

Coffee Large

Babycino

Teas

Wraps

Extra Shot Coffee

Soft drinks

Goggles - Children up to 6 yrs 

Snacks

Sweets

Assorted Cakes

Water Bottle

Cupcakes and Slices

Sunscreen

Milkshakes

Hot Dog with Cheese

Hot Dog

Hot Food

Toasted Sandwiches

Cold Drinks

Powerade

Sandwiches

Flavouring/Syrup 

Packet Chips

Chocolate bars e.g. Mars Bar, Flake

Sandwiches

Juice Poppers

Silicone Swim Cap

Lycra Swim Cap

Pull Buoy

Kickboard

Hand Paddles

Ear Headband & Putty Set

Flippers (1 pair)

Mesh Gear Bag
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